

MONROE COUNTY

Human Services Committee

July 23, 2019 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

June 26, 2019

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

19-0188

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Genesee and Orleans Counties for Elevated Blood Lead Level Inspection Services - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0189

Amend Resolution 308 of 2014 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health and Extend the Time Period for the Healthy Neighborhoods Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0190

Amend Resolution 127 of 2018 to Amend and Increase the Contract with Reliant Staffing Systems, Inc., D.B.A. Career Start for Support of the Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0191

Amend Resolution 380 of 2018 to Amend and Increase the Contract with Reliant Staffing Systems, Inc., D.B.A. Career Start to Provide Nursing and Health Care Provider Services for the Monroe County Department of Public Health - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0192

Acceptance of a Grant from Health Research, Inc. for the Public Health Emergency Preparedness Program and Authorize a Contract with the University of Rochester -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0193

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for the Tuberculosis Prevention and Control Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is Tuesday, August 27, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.